opu.

#30

(R-2006-686)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R
MAR 0 1 2006

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE

WHEREAS, for the past seventeen years, Gail Goldberg has served the citizens of San Diego with distinction as a dedicated member of the Planning Department, and

WHEREAS, Gail Goldberg assumed the position of Planning Director in January of 2001, and has served in that capacity for the last five years, and

WHEREAS, she is respected by those with whom she worked, showing respect for the members of her department and the City, and willingly provided leadership, guidance, and support; and

WHEREAS, she is highly regarded, respected, and admired by her peers, regional stakeholders, and the local community she served; and is known around the world for her work in the planning field; and

WHEREAS, her commitment, knowledge, and support of planning principles and the City of Villages strategy has garnered praise throughout the United States and beyond, and established San Diego as a leader in Smart Growth; and

WHEREAS, her contributions extend to the educational community as she often lectures on city planning to students at local universities; and

WHEREAS, her legacy of leadership, professionalism, team building, responsibility, and her dedication to San Diego will long be remembered by those with whom she worked throughout the past seventeen years;

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that this Council, for and on behalf of the citizens of San Diego, does hereby proclaim February 21, 2006, as "GAIL GOLDBERG DAY" in the City of San Diego

APPROVED: MICHAEL J AGUIRRE, City Attorney

Ву	Sophance tally
	Stephanie Rahlfs
	Deputy City Attorney

SR.jb 02/06/2006 Or Dept Council President Peters & Council - Atkins R-2006-686

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at its meeting of **FEB 2 1 2006**.

	Deputy City Clerk
Approved. 3-)-06 (date)	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor
Vetoed:(date)	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

-PAGE 2 OF 2-

R- 30123**4**

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

By Manwel E. Ketelram

City Clerk